Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

1. CITIZENS INS CO OF AMERICA 17,729,000 12,844,000 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

2.  0 0 Yes [   ]  No [   ]

3.  0 0 Yes [   ]  No [   ]

4.  0 0 Yes [   ]  No [   ]

5.  0 0 Yes [   ]  No [   ]

 2
2

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO

Schedule F - Part 4

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 5

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 5 - Bank Footnote

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1 - Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1 - Bank Footnote

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2 - Provision for Overdue Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 7 - Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 8 - Provision for Overdue Reinsurance

N O N E

 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 15,720,627 0 15,720,627

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 0 0 0

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 0 0 0

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0 0

5. Other assets  142,416 0 142,416

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0 17,729,000 17,729,000

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 15,863,043 17,729,000 33,592,043

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 0 11,445,000 11,445,000

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 21,269 0 21,269

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 0 6,284,000 6,284,000

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 0 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 0 0 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0 0

18. Other liabilities 1,982 0 1,982

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 23,251 17,729,000 17,752,251

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 15,839,792 XXX 15,839,792

22. Totals (Line 38) 15,863,043 17,729,000 33,592,043

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  The Company ceded 100% of its insurance business to The Citizens Insurance Company of America, an
affiliated insurer

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO

Schedule H - Part 1

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 39 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2007 1,574 1,574 0 689 689 5 5 107 107 0 0 225

3. 2008 2,103 2,103 0 2,600 2,600 21 21 332 332 0 0 766

4. 2009 3,501 3,501 0 3,225 3,225 148 148 257 257 0 0 648

5. 2010 6,724 6,724 0 6,425 6,425 120 120 582 582 0 0 1,200

6. 2011 10,473 10,473 0 12,735 12,735 107 107 1,126 1,126 0 0 2,537

7. 2012 13,749 13,749 0 13,893 13,893 130 130 1,235 1,235 0 0 2,914

8. 2013 14,211 14,211 0 8,436 8,436 125 125 792 792 0 0 1,764

9. 2014 11,705 11,705 0 6,170 6,170 78 78 815 815 0 0 1,276

10. 2015 10,669 10,669 0 4,134 4,134 37 37 720 720 0 0 996

11. 2016 9,931 9,931 0 3,086 3,086 47 47 511 511 0 0 676

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 61,433 61,433 818 818 6,477 6,477 0 0 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Other Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Total Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number
of Claims
Outstand-

ing
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior 0 0 10 10 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0

2. 2007 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

3. 2008 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

4. 2009 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

5. 2010 0 0 2 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

6. 2011 0 0 2 2 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0

7. 2012 0 0 1 1 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0

8. 2013 40 40 4 4 0 0 13 13 3 3 0 0 2

9. 2014 75 75 2 2 0 0 24 24 1 1 0 0 1

10. 2015 37 37 9 9 0 0 43 43 7 7 0 0 5

11. 2016 786 786 635 635 0 0 56 56 72 72 0 0 49

12. Totals 937 937 672 672 0 0 159 159 84 84 0 0 57

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred /Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34 Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct
and

Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct
and

Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Inter-
Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36

Loss
Expenses

Unpaid

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 2007 805 805 0 51.1 51.1 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

3. 2008 2,956 2,956 0 140.6 140.6 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 2009 3,635 3,635 0 103.8 103.8 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

5. 2010 7,133 7,133 0 106.1 106.1 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

6. 2011 13,975 13,975 0 133.4 133.4 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

7. 2012 15,266 15,266 0 111.0 111.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

8. 2013 9,414 9,414 0 66.2 66.2 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

9. 2014 7,165 7,165 0 61.2 61.2 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

10. 2015 4,987 4,987 0 46.7 46.7 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

11. 2016 5,192 5,192 0 52.3 52.3 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

 35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO LIABILITY/MEDICAL
($000 OMITTED)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2007 1,088 1,088 0 296 296 31 31 111 111 0 0 146

3. 2008 750 750 0 138 138 0 0 58 58 0 0 71

4. 2009 457 457 0 177 177 7 7 32 32 0 0 51

5. 2010 327 327 0 50 50 1 1 19 19 0 0 19

6. 2011 217 217 0 310 310 0 0 18 18 0 0 25

7. 2012 176 176 0 92 92 17 17 19 19 0 0 32

8. 2013 130 130 0 10 10 0 0 8 8 0 0 8

9. 2014 71 71 0 21 21 0 0 4 4 0 0 7

10. 2015 52 52 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

11. 2016 41 41 0 2 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 6

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 1,098 1,098 56 56 275 275 0 0 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Other Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation